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Extension Newsletter for Cormrmissioners Court

Overview of major programming efforts of: FCH County Agent, Kelly Jobe for the month of
May 2019:

Friday, May 3" - SHAC Meeting, Chester 1SD — 1-2pm

Friday, May 3 — Learn, Grow, Eat, Go- Chester Elementary, 3™ grade 1:30-3:30 pm
Monday, May 6™ — Law Enforcement Training Luncheon- WISD Community Room
Tuesday, May 7™ — Food Protection Management Online Course — 1 participant (9am-12pm)
Wednesday, May 8" - Hospital Advisory Board Meeting 8am- Tyler County Hospital

Friday, May 10" — Personal Vacation

Monday, May 13" - Elected Official’s Luncheon 12 noon (19 in attendance)

Wednesday, May 15™ — Ag Tour Luncheon — Texas Farm Bureau — 25 in attendance

Friday, May 17" — Learn, Grow, Eat, Go- Chester Elem, 3" grade 1:30-3:30 pm- Post Survey
Monday, May 20" — FCH Quarterly Meeting — Tyler, Smith County 9am-4pm

Tuesday, May 21%- Car Seat Event -Wal-Mart Parking Lot - 14 seats installed 12-3pm
Wednesday, May 22" Overton, Agrilife Extension Office — 4H Specialist Interview Panel
Monday, May 27" — Memorial Day, County Holiday

Tuesday, May 28" — Car Seat Installation — educated 1 adult/2yr old child

Tuesday, May 28" — 4H County Council Meeting; Officer Elections 6-8pm -Neches Room
Wednesday, May 29™ — Agrilife District Administration Planning Mtg. — Overton 9am-4pm
Thursday, May 30"- Texas Lions Club State Convention — Waxahachie (personal vacation)
Friday, May 31* - Texas Lions Club State Convention — Waxahachie (personal vacation)

Highlights for the Month

Chester Elementary Learn, Grow, Eat, Go 2019 Graduates (11 of 15)
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Tyler County Car Seat Event

Kelly Jobe, CEA-FCH—-May 2019 efforts continued

Educational Programs: (5)

Total Contacts — approx. 400
At Educational Events —100
Other Contacts — approx. 300
Media Outreach:
Face Book Pages

Tyler County Agrilife Extension- 7 posts; 4,655 direct contacts; 3,721 indirect contacts: 665 likes
Tyler County 4-H - 8 posts; 2,720 direct contacts; 1,061 indirect contacts: 340 likes

News —

Agents’ Advice Newsletter — Printed/Distributed: 50 emailed: 387 mailed: 41
Also, Posted on Facebook page and website this month

4-H Newsletter — flyers - Mass emails- 194 sent; Personal Contacts- 100
People Reached-1,000

Tyler County Booster- 4 Acrticle(s) - 2,467 Subscribers 5,000 printed copies

Personal Contacts
Emails: Approx. 800
Phone Calls: 2

Office Conferences: 1



Miles Traveled
In-County: 200 miles
Out-County: 786 miles
Volunteer Efforts:
Volunteers: 7

Volunteered: 40 hours (total)

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national
origin, age, disability, genetic information or veteran status. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County

Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating



